#### 502550164 10/29/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2595730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAIKA CO., LTD.	06/01/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLIPWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-42, KANO, KIYOTAKE-CHO
Internal Address:	MIYAZAKI-SHI
City:	MIYAZAKI
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12598486

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: adomitrovich@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6209-1-PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. DOMITROVICH
Signature:	/Angela M. Domitrovich/
Date:	10/29/2013

**REEL: 031502 FRAME: 0715** 

**PATENT** 

502550164

# Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of full registry records#page1.tif source=Certificate of full registry records#page2.tif source=Translation of Certificate of full registry records#page1.tif source=Translation of Certificate of full registry records#page2.tif source=Translation of Certificate of full registry records#page3.tif

# 履歷事項全部証明書

宮崎県宮崎市清武町加納四丁目42 クリップウェア株式会社 会社法人等番号 3500-01-004808

t .		
庙 号	株式会社舞花	
	クリップウェア株式会社	平成24年 6月 1日変更
		平成24年 6月 1日登記
本 店	宮崎県宮崎郡清武町加納四丁日42	
	宮崎県宮崎市湾武町加納四丁目 4 2	平成22年 3月23日変更
		平成22年 3月25日修正
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。	
会社成立の年月日	平成18年8月16日	
<b>目 的</b>	1 アイディア商品の開発・製造・販売 2 前号に関するサポート及びコーディネート業績 3 衣類等自社オリジナル製品の製造・販売 4 一般日用雑貨・衣類等既存製品の輸出入及び関 5 前各号に附帯又は関連する一切の事業	
発行可能株式総数	1000株	
発行済株式の総数	発行音株式の総数	
に 当代アメリア 配数条件 持 アドガロー	2 2 2 1	平成20年12月22日変更
並びに種類及び数	800株	平成20年12月22日変更 平成20年12月22日登記
変本金の額	金800万円	
		平成20年12月22日登記
		平成20年12月22日登記 平成20年12月22日変更 平成20年12月22日登記
資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に	金800万円	平成20年12月22日登記 平成20年12月22日変更 平成20年12月22日登記
資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	金800万円 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、株主総会の承認を受	平成20年12月22日登記 平成20年12月22日変更 平成20年12月22日登記
資本金の額 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	金800万円 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、株主総会の承認を受 取締役 小田島 潔 宮崎県宮崎郡清武町大字加納乙320番地18	平成20年12月22日登記 平成20年12月22日変更 平成20年12月22日登記

整理番号 ム028905

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 1/2

REEL: 031502 FRAME: 0717

宮崎県宮崎市清武町加納四丁目42 クリップウェア株式会社 会社法人等番号 3500-01-004808

登記記録に関する 事項 設立

平成18年 8月16日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(宮崎地方法務局管轄)

平成25年 5月 1日

宫崎地方法務局

登記官

友利りつ



整理番号 ム028905

下綴のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 031502 FRAME: 0718

# CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

4-42, Kano, Kiyotake-cho, Miyazaki-shi, Miyazaki.

Clipware Corporation

Company Number 3500-01-004808

Trade Name	Maika Co., Ltd.	Maika Co., Ltd.	
	Clinuara Cornovation	Changed on 2012 June 1st	
	Clipware Corporation	Registered on 2012 June 1st	
Head Office	4-42, Kano, Kiyotake-cho, Miyazaki-gun, N	liyazaki.	
	4.42 Kana Kiiyataka aha	Changed on 2010 March 23rd	
	4-42, Kano, Kiyotake-cho, Miyazaki-shi, Miyazaki.	Registered on 2010 March 25th	
Method of Public Notice	Published on an official gazette		
Date of Establishment	2006 August 16th		
Purpose	<ol> <li>Development, produce &amp; Sale of Novelty</li> <li>Support and Coordinate of the last issue.</li> <li>Produce and Sale of original clothes and other items.</li> <li>Import, Export and Sale of the general household goods.</li> <li>All business concerning the all above issues.</li> </ol>		
Issue Limit of Stocks	1,000 stocks		
Total number, assorts, and each number of Issued Stocks	Total number of Issued Stocks : 800 Stocks	Changed on 2008 December 22nd Registered on 2008 December 22nd	
Amount of Capital	8,000,000 JPY	Changed on 2008 December 22nd	
		Registered on 2008 December 22nd	
Regulation regarding to the restriction of stock negotiation.	When a stockholder negotiate stocks, the agreement by a general meeting of stockholders shall be required.		

	Director: Kiyoshi Odashima	
Information about		
executive	320-18, Kano Otsu, Kiyotake-cho, Miyazaki-shi, Miyazaki.	
	Representative Director: Kiyoshi Odashima	
		Changed on 2010 March 23rd
	320-18, Kano Otsu, Kiyotake-cho,	
	Miyazaki-shi, Miyazaki.	Registered on 2010 March 29th
	Representative Director : Kiyoshi Odashima	

Reference Number: mu-028905

1/2

4-42, Kano, Kiyotake-cho, Miyazaki-shi, Miyazaki. Clipware Corporation Company Number 3500-01-004808

Information about	Establishment
Registration	2006 August 16th

<sup>\*</sup> The items with under line are obliterated.

This document certificate that valid items which are not closed on the register are all at the present time.

(issued on) 2013 May 1st.

The regale affair bureau of Miyazaki

Registry Officer Ritsuko Yuuri

**RECORDED: 10/29/2013** 

Reference Number: mu-028905 \* The items with under line are obliterated. 2/2